Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes
University Transfer Liberal Arts

Course
Meeting Dates Days

Art (815)

2081520100 Art Appreciation
05/07/25 - 05/18/25 All Days of the Week

Section

Times

1001

Delivery Method *

Field - Off Campus
5:00 am-11:55 pm Study Abroad

Instructor

Room

Nathan Wilson

United Kingdom

Start Date(s)

End Date

Credits

05/07/25 05/18/25 3.00

Fee

TBD

LONDON STUDY ABROADThis section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor
06/16/25 08/08/25 3.00

05/07/25 05/18/25 3.00

2081520100 Art Appreciation

2081522700 Survey of Western Art History Il
05/07/25 - 05/18/25 All Days of the Week

1078
1000

Online

Field - Off Campus
5:00 am-11:55 pm Study Abroad

Nathan Wilson
Nathan Wilson

United Kingdom

TBD

LONDON STUDY ABROADThis section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.

Economics (809)

2080929100 Principles of Microeconomics
English (801)

2080122300 English Composition Il
Geography (809)

2080921500 World Regional Geography
History (803)

2080321500 History of American People to 1877
2080325900 World History since 1500
Mathematics (804)

2080423000 Statistics

Philosophy (809)
2080922500  Ethics

Psychology (809)

2080925100 Introduction to Psychology
2080925200 Developmental Psychology
Science (806)

2080624000 Survey of Chemistry
Sociology (809)

2080927100 Introductory Saciology
2080927200 Diversity Studies

1075

1064

1069

1065
1066

1067

1070

1071
1072

1068

1073
1074

Online

Online

Online

Online
Online

Online

Online

Online
Online

Online

Online
Online

Laura Prince

Elizabeth Devore

Thomas Wilding

Brandon Luedtke
Brandon Luedtke

Greg Koscik

Shane Teter

TBD

Kristi Thoreson

Rajan Juniku

David Holt
David Holt

* See details of delivery method at end of report

06/16/25 08/08/25 3.00

06/16/25

06/16/25

06/16/25
06/16/25

06/16/25

06/16/25

06/16/25
06/16/25

06/16/25

06/16/25
06/16/25

08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00

12/23/2024



Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

University Transfer Liberal Arts

Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor Start Date(s)  End Date Credits Fee
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room
Delivery Methods:
Class

Face to face learningand instruction delivered at scheduled times and locations.

CBEClass
Competencies with instruction 100% face-to-face. Instruction and assessments are completed at scheduled locations and times.

CBEFlex
Flexible lab/class instruction with assessments completed at a personalized pace inan online and in person environment.

CBEOnline
Competencies with instruction 100% online (excluding any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Online instruction and assessments are
completed atanindividualized pace, within the term enrolled, and accessed via the internet (by the student usinga web browser).

Blended
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Less than 50% of
course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.)

Field
Learning experiences take place at an off-campus setting. Field courses include but are not limited to clinical, practicum, preceptorship, internship and study
abroad.

Hybrid
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). At least 50% but less
than 100% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.

IA
Complete coursework via independent study, connecting with the instructor regularly. Please connect with the instructor during the first week of class.

Online
Online courses are defined as 100% of the instruction delivered via the Internet and accessed by the student usinga Web browser. A one-time face-to-face course
orientation or off-line supervised tests/exams at specified sites may be conducted in conjunction with these courses.

Off Campus
Some or all of the class meetings take place at a location not on the Nicolet campus in Rhinelander.

* See detailsof delivery method at end of report 12/23/2024



