

Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes University Transfer Liberal Arts

		OHIV	isity mansion Libor	ai 7 ti to						
Course Meeting	Dates Days	Section Times	Delivery Method * City/Location	Instructor Ro	oom	Start Date(s)	End Date	Credits	Fee	
Art (815)										
2081520100	Art Appreciation	1001	Field - Off Campus	Nathan Wilson		05/07/25	05/18/25	3.00	TBD	
	/25 - 05/18/25 All Days of the Week	5:00 ar	n-11:55 pm Study Abroa	d Ur	nited	Kingdom				
LONDON STUDY ABROADThis section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor										
2081520100	Art Appreciation	1078	Online	Nathan Wilson		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
2081522700	Survey of Western Art History II	1000	Field - Off Campus	Nathan Wilson		05/07/25	05/18/25	3.00	TBD	
	²⁵ - 05/18/25 All Days of the Week		n-11:55 pm Study Abroa			Kingdom				
LONDON STUDY ABROADThis section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.										
Economic	s (809)									
2080929100	Principles of Microeconomics	1075	Online	Laura Prince		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
English (8	01)									
2080122300	English Composition II	1064	Online	Elizabeth Devore		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
Geograph	ıy (809)									
2080921500	World Regional Geography	1069	Online	Thomas Wilding		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
History (8	03)									
2080321500	History of American People to 1877	1065	Online	Brandon Luedtke		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
2080325900	World History since 1500	1066	Online	Brandon Luedtke		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
Mathematics (804)										
2080423000	Statistics	1067	Online	Greg Koscik		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
Philosoph	ny (809)									
2080922500	Ethics	1070	Online	Shane Teter		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
Psychology (809)										
2080925100	Introduction to Psychology	1071	Online	TBD		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
2080925200	Developmental Psychology	1072	Online	Kristi Thoreson		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
Science (8	306)									
2080624000	Survey of Chemistry	1068	Online	Rajan Juniku		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
Sociology	(809)									
2080927100	Introductory Sociology	1073	Online	David Holt		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		
2080927200	Diversity Studies	1074	Online	David Holt		06/16/25	08/08/25	3.00		



Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes University Transfer Liberal Arts

Course Mosting Pates	ag Datos Dave	Section Times	Delivery Method *	Instructor	Doom	Start Date(s)	End Date	Credits	Fee
ivieeting bates	Days	Illies	City/Location	!	Room				
Delivery Methods:									

Class

Face to face learning and instruction delivered at scheduled times and locations.

CBE Class

Competencies with instruction 100% face-to-face. Instruction and assessments are completed at scheduled locations and times.

CBE Flex

Flexible lab/class instruction with assessments completed at a personalized pace in an online and in person environment.

CBF Online

Competencies with instruction 100% online (excluding any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Online instruction and assessments are completed at an individualized pace, within the term enrolled, and accessed via the internet (by the student using a web browser).

Rlender

Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Less than 50% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student using a Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.)

Field

Learning experiences take place at an off-campus setting. Field courses include but are not limited to clinical, practicum, preceptorship, internship and study abroad.

Hybrid

Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). At least 50% but less than 100% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student using a Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.

IΔ

Complete coursework via independent study, connecting with the instructor regularly. Please connect with the instructor during the first week of class.

Online

Online courses are defined as 100% of the instruction delivered via the Internet and accessed by the student using a Web browser. A one-time face-to-face course orientation or off-line supervised tests/exams at specified sites may be conducted in conjunction with these courses.

Off Campus

Some or all of the class meetings take place at a location not on the Nicolet campus in Rhinelander.